
1 A ruby flower brooch, French circa 1950s, by Jules Lefebvre, 
designed as a rose with kinetic elements, the mesh petals 
unfolding from bud to bloom, featuring a ruby cluster to the 
flower centre and stem, the brooch measuring 55 x 31mm, with 
French export marks for 18ct gold and maker's mark for Jules 
Lefebvre, total weight 14.7 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £500-700

2 A Victorian ring with enamel and diamonds, the oval ring head 
applied with a forget-me-not motif encrusted with rose-cut and 
point-cut diamonds, on a light blue enamel ground, between 
diamond-set tulip openwork shoulders to a tapering shank, 
unmarked yellow metal testing 14ct, ring head 2.2 x 1.3 cm, 
size O, total weight 8.3 grams. £200-300

3 A gem-set enamel cocktail ring, centred with an elongated 
marquise precious opal cabochon, with weak spectral play-of-
colour on a white ground, approximately measures 19.4 x 5.3 x 
3.8 mm, within a stylised polychromatic enamel surround and 
further embellished with ruby accents, to a later-added knife-
edged shank with trumpeted shoulders, shank marked '14', 
ring head 3.9 x 1.8 cm, ring size Q½, total weight 8.7 grams. 
£600-800

4 A hessonite and seed pearl dress ring, comprising a cushion-
cut hessonite of 11.1 x 10.2 x 5.8 mm, encircled by a frame of 
seed pearls, between bifurcated shoulders, shank marked '18', 
ring size R, total weight 5.1 grams. £200-300

5 A pair of 18ct gold cufflinks, each cufflink featuring a circular 
onyx plaque fixed with a central white metal cross lashing, 
leading to yellow gold fittings with British hallmarks; total 
weight 6.0 grams. £200-300
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6 A late 19th-century diamond, emerald and ruby jardinière 
brooch, modelled as a blooming bouquet in a basket with bow 
motif on handle, set with point-cut diamonds, vari-cut rubies 
and emeralds, tube hinged pin and C-catch to reverse, marked 
with inventory number '3539 9', fittings struck with French 
eagle head assay mark for 18ct, overall measuring 3.8 cm 
wide, total weight 7.0 grams. £200-300

7 A diamond, ruby, sapphire and emerald orb pendant, designed 
as a bi-colour sphere with a diagonal chased border of flowers 
in yellow, white and rose metal, set with an old cut diamond, a 
ruby, a sapphire and an emerald, measuring 17.2mm 
diameter, testing as 14ct and platinum, total weight 6.6 grams 
£300-500

8 Three pairs of cufflinks; including a pair of 9ct yellow gold 
engine-turned cufflinks, a pair of 9ct gold engine-turned 
cufflinks, of cylindrical form with lapis lazuli terminations, and a 
pair of oval silver and black enamel cufflinks; 37 grams £200-
300

9 A sapphire and diamond bangle; comprising twelve marquise-
shaped sapphires alternating with eleven round brilliant cut 
diamonds in open ended bangle, the reverse with a pattern 
replicating the design to the front. Total weight of sapphires 
estimated to be approximately 2.00 carats; total weight of 
diamonds estimated to be approximately 0.81 carats. Internal 
diameter 5.6cm. Apparently unmarked, tests as 18ct. Gross 
weight 14.41 grams. £250-350

10 An emerald-cut diamond solitaire ring in platinum, centred with 
an emerald-cut diamond of 0.40ct, in a trellis setting leading to 
a D-profile shank, Birmingham assay marks, size I, total weight 
3.3 grams. 
Together with a GIA diamond grading report, stating colour 
and clarity grade for the diamond as F and VS1, dated June 
2011. £300-400

Page 2 of 50Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30



11 A Modernist link bracelet in 9ct yellow gold, hinged links of 
geometrical design with various textured finishings, with two 
concealed clasps, maker's mark 'DS&S' for David Shackman 
and Sons, London 1973, 17.5 cm long, 2.6 cm wide, total 
weight 57.1 grams. £800-1,200

12 A pair of Victorian coral earrings, of cylindrical form, each 
containing a red coral capped on both ends, decorated with 
granulated details and with wire fittings, unmarked yellow 
metal testing 18ct, 3.2 cm drop length, total weight 8.4 grams. 
£400-600

13 A Late Victorian swag necklace set with garnets and seed 
pearls, comprising rectangular step-cut rhodolite garnet drops 
and lozenge-shaped bars centred with a seed pearl, draped 
with gilt cable chains, to a later-added flat cable link with tube 
clasp marked '9ct', overall length 45.0 cm, total weight 6.0 
grams. £200-300

14 An asymmetrical diamond-set dress ring, featuring a central 
round brilliant diamond measuring approximately 7.3mm, with 
an estimated carat weight of 1.50ct, claw-set in a diamond-set 
yellow metal mount tested as 18ct, size L1/2; 8.2 grams £800-
1,200

15 A wide fancy link bracelet, comprising a series of oblong 
hinged links in Florentine finish, flanked by two rows of 
polished and domed links, completed with a concealed tongue 
clasp with figure-of-eight safety catch, Italian assay marks for 
'750', and maker's mark '282 VI', 20.2 cm long, 2.1 cm wide, 
total weight 49.8 grams. £1,000-1,500
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16 A Fabergé Whitby jet and diamond egg pendant, in 18ct white 
gold, the carved jet egg set with a row of round brilliant cut 
diamonds to the centre of the pendant and bail, with a total 
estimated diamond weight of 0.23ct, approximately F colour, 
VS+ clarity, the pendant measuring 21mm in length including 
bail, to an 18ct white gold chain with a length of 50cm, the 
pendant and chain with hallmarks for 18ct gold, signed 
Fabergé to the chain. Total weight 5.6 grams £1,000-1,500

17 A diamond horseshoe brooch, in a twisted ribbon design 
forming the shape of a horseshoe, set throughout with old cut 
diamonds with a total estimated diamond weight of 4.00ct, in 
grain settings with milgrain edges, the brooch measuring 38 x 
36m, testing as platinum, the reverese with later replacement 
brooch pin fitting, total weight 12.2 grams £800-1,200

18 An emerald and diamond bangle, featuring a row of cabochon 
emeralds and single cut diamonds, with a total estimated 
diamond weight of 0.80ct, the largest emerald measuring 7 x 
6.9 x 4.1mm, the hinged bangle with an inner diameter of 
5.6cm, marked '14k', with push clasp and safety catch, total 
weight 21.6 grams £700-900

19 A sapphire and diamond cluster ring, featuring an oval 
sapphire measuring 7.2 x 5.2 x 3.5mm, encircled by round 
brilliant cut diamonds, marked '14k' to the shank, ring size L, 
total weight 2.1 grams £300-500

20 A pair of diamond set hoop earrings, the hollow hoops 
surmounted by an obliquely mounted quatrefoil set four round 
brilliant cut diamonds. Post fittings. 23mm diam. Numbered but 
unmarked, tests as 18 carats. 7.79 grams £200-300
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21 A diamond ring in 18ct white gold, centred with a round 
brilliant-cut diamond of 0.50ct, in claw setting between 
diamond-set shoulders, to a D-profile shank with flat sides, 
London assay marks, size L, total weight 3.4 grams. 
Together with a GIA diamond grading report, stating colour 
and clarity grade for the principal diamond as G and SI2, dated 
July 2021. £300-400

22 A pair of textured torque bangles, chased with quatrefoil 
patterns, terminated with pointed finials, yellow metal stamped 
'10K', inner diameter 6.7 cm, total weight of items 40.2 grams. 
(2) £500-600

23 An aquamarine and diamond dress ring in 18ct yellow gold, 
featuring an oval aquamarine cabochon of 15.7 x 11.6 x 6.5 
mm, in a hammered surround highlighted with eight diamond 
accents, London 2000, maker's mark 'DJW', ring head 2.0 x 
1.7 cm, ring size R, total weight 12.5 grams. £300-500

24 A cricket bat pendant on chain, on a flat curb twist necklace in 
yellow metal marked '916'; measuring approximately 78mm, 
30.3 grams £800-1,200

25 An early 20th century diamond solitaire ring, with diamond set 
shoulders. The principal round brilliant cut diamond weighs 
approximately 1.25cts. Estimated colour M, estimated clarity 
PK1. The white metal is stamped ‘18k’ to the inside of the 
band. Ring size P. Gross weight 3.4g. £1,300-1,800
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26 An Ashanti necklace and bracelets suite, featuring floral links 
with wirework detailing, the necklace measuring approximately 
43.5mm and the two matching bracelets measuring 
approximately 17cm each, in yellow metal tested as high carat 
plated over 14ct; 57.3 grams £1,500-2,000

27 A pair of sapphire and diamond cluster earrings. The oval 
sapphires each measuring approximately 8.2mm x 6.2mm x 
5mm, and each surrounded by approximately 0.36cts of round 
brilliant diamonds. Set in un-hallmarked yellow metal, testing 
as 18ct, and the butterfly backs stamped 750. Gross weight 
5.4g. £400-600

28 A pair of torque bangles, part engraved with waved curves, 
with conical terminals, stamped '9ct', gross weight 30.06 
grams. (2) £400-600

29 A seven-stone diamond ring, featuring seven graduated 
diamonds, the largest measuring approximately 4mm and the 
smallest measuring approximately 3mm, with a total estimated 
carat weight of 0.90ct, claw-set in a yellow metal mount 
marked '18ct', size P1/2; 3.5 grams £300-500

30 An engraved ID bracelet in 9ct yellow gold, the curved plaque 
centred with a Clan Chattan crest and motto 'Touch not the cat 
but a glove', and personal message to the reverse, connected 
to a curb link chain with spring-ring clasp, Birmingham assay 
marks 1975, 19.0 cm long, total weight 19.8 grams. £300-500
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31 A tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, centred with an 
octagonal step-cut tanzanite of intense bluish-purple colour, 
approximately measures 10.7 x 10.3 x 7.0 mm, in a diamond-
set surround with emerald-cut diamonds shoulders, in a gallery 
pierced with heart motifs to a tapering D-profile shank, white 
metal marked '750', ring head 1.9 x 1.6 cm, ring size N, total 
weight 6.9 grams. £3,500-4,500

32 A fancy-link necklace, bracelet, earrings and ring suite, the 
interlocking circular links featuring a diamond-cut pattern, in a 
yellow metal tested as 18ct; the necklace measuring 
approximately 60cm, the bracelet measuring approximately 
20cm, ring size N1/2; 33.6 grams (4) £1,200-1,800

33 A Fabergé Whitby jet and diamond egg pendant, in 18ct rose 
gold, the carved jet egg set with a row of round brilliant cut 
diamonds to the centre of the pendant and bail, with a total 
estimated diamond weight of 0.23ct, approximately F colour, 
VS+ clarity, the pendant measuring 21mm in length including 
bail, to an 18ct rose gold chain with a length of 50cm, the 
pendant and chain with hallmarks for 18ct gold, signed 
Fabergé to the chain. Total weight 5.6 grams £1,000-1,500

34 An asymmetrical diamond-set cluster ring, featuring a pear-
shaped diamond measuring approximately 7.2mm x 5.1mm x 
1.8mm, off-set with three marquise-cut diamonds, leading to 
diamond-set shoulders, in a yellow metal mount marked '750', 
size M, 6.1 grams £1,500-2,000

35 Christian Dior by Mitchel Maer - a ribbon demi-parure set with 
paste, comprising a necklace, a bracelet and a pair of clip-on 
earrings, circa 1952-56; the necklace with a flowerhead 
pendant attached to ribbon-styled links, embellished with 
circular clear and yellow pastes throughout, and completes 
with a fold-over clasp, 38.5 cm long; the conforming bracelet 
fastens with a tongue clasp and safety chain, overall length 
16.5 cm; together with a pair of flowerhead earrings with clip-
on fittings, 3.0 cm wide; all items are signed on an oval plaque. 
(3) £300-500
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36 A diamond cluster dress ring in 9ct gold, centred with a 
marquise-cut diamond in claw setting, between a row of 
channel-set baguette diamonds and framed by pavé-set 
brilliant-cut diamond borders, to a tapering shank, British assay 
marks, size N½, total weight 5.9 grams. 
Together with TJC box and guarantee card. £400-600

37 A sapphire and diamond necklace, designed as a crescent with 
a central sapphire surrounded by old cut diamonds, with 
further cushion shape sapphires and rose cut diamonds to 
either side, to a fine square link snake chain measuring 42cm, 
marked '750' to the clasp, total weight 5.9 grams £300-500

38 A diamond cluster ring in 18ct white gold, featuring an oval-cut 
diamond measuring approximately 5.5mm x 4mm, bezel-set 
and surrounded by twelve round brilliant diamonds, shank with 
London assay marks, size K1/2; 3.6 grams. £250-300

39 Two charm bracelets with a variety of charms; the first 
including a miniature photo frame containing photos of Henry 
and Idabelle Firestone, a 'Dr Stork' doctor's bag opening to 
reveal an enamel baby, an ice cream, clock, shoes, lamp, and 
engagement and wedding ring charms; the second including a 
carved elephant, bomber plane, American man in top hat, 
eagle, dog, safety pin, tennis racket and sailfish charms; both 
charms 18cm in length and marked '14K', total combined 
weight 23.5 grams (2) 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £400-600

40 A diamond five stone ring, set with a row of old cut diamonds 
with a total estimated weight of 0.50ct, the shank marked '18ct 
plat', ring size L 1/2, total weight 2.3 grams £200-300
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41 An Art Deco carved jade pendant with diamond-set surmount 
on chain, the rectangular bright green jadeite carved with 
Chinese auspicious motifs of a fruiting peach tree and a bat, 
mounted to a floral lace surmount edged with millgrain details, 
encrusted with old-cut diamonds and sapphire highlights, on a 
fine cable link chain with spring-ring clasp, unmarked white 
metal testing as platinum, pendant overall dimensions 5.5 x 2.5 
cm, chain length 54.0 cm, total weight 15.2 grams. £400-600

42 An emerald and diamond cluster ring, centred with a step cut 
emerald with canted corners, approximately measures 5.7 x 
5.3 x 3.5 mm, claw-set within a scalloped surround pavé-set 
with single-cut diamonds, to a later-added D-profile shank, ring 
head 1.5 x 1.5 cm, testing as platinum, shank testing as 9ct, 
ring size M, total weight 3.4 grams. £500-700

43 An early 20th century sapphire and diamond brooch, in an 
openwork design featuring a square step cut sapphire between 
two round brilliant cut diamonds, measuring 44mm in length, 
with brooch pin fitting marked '14k', total weight 2.9 grams 
£200-300

44 A brown diamond solitaire ring, set with a round brilliant cut 
cognac colour diamond with an estimated weight of 0.80ct, 
between rows of single cut diamonds, to tapered shoulders 
leading to the shank marked '585', ring size M, total weight 1.7 
grams £400-600

45 An Indian floral parure comprising a necklace, a bracelet, a 
ring and a pair of drop earrings; the pendant of mango motif 
decorated with twisted cablework and stamped elements as 
fringe, to a floral link chain and a hook clasp, 57.0 cm long; a 
conforming bracelet of 17.5 cm long; a bombe ring with similar 
openwork floral design, size M; and lastly a pair of drop 
earrings with screw-back fittings, 3.3 cm drop length; 
unmarked yellow metal testing as high carat, total weight of 
items 62.8 grams. (4) £2,000-2,500
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46 A diamond cluster ring, of floral design, claw-set with round 
brilliant and marquise-cut diamonds, in a yellow metal mount 
tested as 18ct, 5.8 grams £500-700

47 Fabergé - a 'Palais Tsarskoye Selo' teal green enamel and 
Whitby Abbey surprise pendant on chain, from the Heritage 
collection, featuring an egg-shaped locket decorated with teal 
guilloché enamel and flush-set diamond highlights, hinged 
mechanism open to reveal a cathedral miniature on a Whitby 
jet base, on a cable link chain with lobster clasp, all in 18ct 
white gold, chain length 48.0 cm, total weight 19.8 grams. 

With a certificate of authenticity, no box. £3,500-4,500

48 An Edwardian diamond daisy cluster ring, centred with an old 
European round diamond of "Very Light Pinkish Brown" colour, 
approximately measuring 5.5 x 5.5 x 4.0 mm with a weight of 
0.77ct, encircled with eight old-cut diamonds of 2.7 mm, 
leading to a D-profile white metal shank marked 'Platinum', 
ring head measures 11.1 mm wide, ring size M, total weight of 
item 3.4 grams. 
GCS verbal report - 5784-2550: Round Cut - Natural Diamond 
- Q - R (Very Light Pinkish Brown) - SI2 £2,000-3,000

49 An Italian tubular necklace, of flexible cylindrical form 
composed of hexagonal brick links, measuring 14.5mm in 
width, 44cm in length, with concealed push clasp and safety 
catch, marked 'patented' and '18K Italy', total weight 131.9 
grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £3,000-
5,000

50 An old cut diamond cross over ring, circa 1910, featuring a pair 
of cushion shape old cut diamonds, in claw settings with heart 
shape motif to the gallery, in a cross over design with diamond 
set shoulders, the ring with a total estimated diamond weight of 
4.20ct, in white and yellow metal testing as 15ct and platinum, 
total weight 6 grams. £5,000-7,000
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51 A yellow metal bracelet, of twisted rope form, stamped '750', 
measuring approximately 20cm with hidden push clasp fitting 
and hinged safety clasp; 46 grams £1,000-1,500

52 An Edwardian pearl and diamond crossover ring, centred with 
two old-cut diamonds in a coronet setting, with an estimated 
total weight of 0.66ct, between bypassing shoulders encrusted 
with graduated rose-cut diamonds, terminates with two round 
pearls of 5.0 mm, to later-added D-profile shank, mount testing 
14ct, shank testing 9ct, ring head measures 2.6 x 2.0 cm, ring 
size M½, total weight 3.7 grams. £1,500-2,000

53 A small collection of Middle Eastern jewellery; to contain a 
Janbiya Bo Sayfain pendant, engraved with the national 
emblem of Oman, marked '21K', on a fine box link chain with 
Italian assay marks '750'; a jambiya dagger tie clip in a filigree 
sheath and bead finial, open to reveal blade, testing as 18ct; a 
conforming brooch, testing 18ct; a pair of flowerhead stud 
earrings with screw fittings, marked '916'; Total weight of items 
21.2 grams. (4) £500-700

54 A fancy hinged link bracelet, of geometrical design, fastens 
with a tongue clasp with thumbpiece and a pair of figure-of-
eight safety catches, yellow metal marked '375', overall 19.5 
cm long, 2.2 cm wide, total weight 27.7 grams. £300-400

55 A diamond five stone ring, set with a row of old cut diamonds 
with a total estimated weight of 0.30ct, to a cheniere gallery, 
the shank stamped '18ct', ring size P 1/2, total weight 3.3 
grams £200-300
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56 A pair of Etruscan-style cufflinks, of cylindrical form with 
granulated and filigree detailing, in yellow metal tested as high 
carat plated over 14ct; measuring 2.3 cm wide, total weight 13 
grams. £250-350

57 A diamond cluster ring, set with a cluster of round brilliant cut 
diamonds with a total estimated diamond weight of 1.40ct, 
mounted in white and yellow metal, the shank marked '18ct', 
ring size N, total weight 4.1 grams £200-300

58 A pendant set with a Blue John and mother-of-pearl doublet, of 
pear shape, 3.5 x 2.7 cm, in intense deep bluish-purple colour, 
collet-set to a tapered bail in 9ct yellow gold, with features 
marks and C.W.Sellors sponsor's mark, Sheffield 1995, overall 
drop length 4.8 cm, total weight 21.6 grams. £200-300

59 A diamond cluster ring of navette shape, the scalloped navette 
ring head with millgrain edge, encrusted with sixteen old-cut 
diamonds, with an estimated total weight of 1.53ct, between 
scrolled shoulders leading to a D-profile shank, yellow metal 
marked '18ct', ring head 2.4 x 1.2 cm, ring size Q½, total 
weight 4.9 grams. £500-700

60 A pair of diamond solitaire stud earrings, featuring round 
brilliant diamonds measuring approximately 4mm each, with 
an estimated total carat weight of 0.48ct, in white metal mounts 
with butterfly backs marked '18K'; 1.4 grams £300-500
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61 A diamond cluster starburst brooch, comprising seven brilliant-
cut diamonds in claw settings, with an estimated total weight of 
1.12ct, to a radiating surround, brooch fittings at the back, 
white metal marked '585', 3.9 cm wide, total weight 8.9 grams. 
£400-600

62 A lapis lazuli necklace of Hellenistic style, the pendant centred 
with a rectangular lapis lazuli panel of 11.7 x 9.7 x 2.9 mm, 
within a surround decorated with beadwork and twisted cable 
designs, hinges attached to a mesh chain fastened with a hook 
clasp, yellow metal marked '0.46 750', overall length 42.5 cm, 
in the original pouch and comes with paperwork, total weight 
39.8 grams. £1,500-2,000

63 A diamond cluster ring, featuring a round brilliant-cut diamond 
of 9.5 mm with a weight of 3.00ct, in a closed-back claw setting 
within a cushion-shaped ring head, millgrained gallery and 
shoulders fully encrusted with diamonds, white metal flat shank 
marked '18K 750', ring head 1.4 x 1.4 cm, ring size M½, total 
weight of item 6.6 grams. 
Together with a De Beers diamond grading report stating 
colour and clarity as UV and SI1. £5,000-7,000

65 A sapphire and diamond panther bracelet, with matching ring 
en suite; the two pavé set diamond and sapphire crouching 
panthers holding a diamond and sapphire ring; hinged opening 
with concealed push button clasp. Stamped '750' and testing 
as 18 carats, 20.15 grams; together with a matched ring in the 
form of a curled panther pavé set with sapphire and diamonds, 
stamped '10k', ring size L, 3.22 grams. (2) £400-600

66 An opal dress ring in 9ct yellow gold, centred with an oval 
cabochon of a precious opal with spectral play-of-colour on a 
white nearly opaque ground, collet-set within a diamond-set 
surround, leading to a D-profile shank, Birmingham assay 
marks, ring head 1.4 x 1.3 cm, ring size S½, total weight 1.9 
grams. £200-300
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67 A pair of torque bangles; part engraved with abstract patterns 
and to slightly conical ball terminals, stamped '10k', total 
weight 34.32 grams. (2) £400-600

68 A floral spray brooch set with aquamarine, ruby, diamond and 
cultured pearls, circa 1940s, featuring a large emerald-cut 
aquamarine of 19.1 x 13.6 x 8.7 mm, corner-set to a textured 
foliage surround, embellished with single-cut diamonds, 
circular-cut rubies and drilled cultured pearls, fitted with hinged 
pin stem and a trombone clasp, tri-coloured metal marked 
'18ct', signed 'La Vogue', approximately measures 6.5 x 4.5 
cm, total weight 22.0 grams. £500-700

69 A gem-set concave dress ring, star-set with circular-cut 
emeralds, rubies and sapphires, on a concave-shaped 
tapering band with Florentine finish, unmarked yellow metal 
testing 18ct, band measuring 11.9 mm at widest, size J, total 
weight 5.0 grams. £300-500

70 A sapphire and diamond cluster pendant, featuring an oval 
sapphire measuring 10 x 8 x 5mm, encircled by round brilliant 
cut diamonds with a total estimated weight of 0.70ct, 
measuring 23 x 14mm, marked '750' to the reverse, total 
weight 3.6 grams £400-600

71 A fancy link necklace, comprising a series of faceted cable 
links and completed by a tube clasp, marked '9c' on an oval 
cartouche, overall length 44.5 cm, total weight 9.8 grams. £150
-250
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72 A ruby-set bombé ring in 9ct yellow gold, embellished with a 
sinuous row of circular-cut rubies, on a scaly artichoke-like 
pattern, leading to a tapering shank, struck with London assay 
marks 1974 and maker's mark 'HBJ', size M, total weight 7.2 
grams. £200-300

73 A long foxtail link chain, terminated with a spring-ring clasp, 
stamped with Italian assay marks '750', and maker's mark 
'Uno-A-Erres', overall length 90.0 cm, total weight 32.7 grams. 
£800-1,200

74 A garnet and diamond halo ring, centred with an oval-cut 
garnet of 13.7 x 9.9 x 6.2, encircled by diamond highlights in 
illusion settings, between fleur-de-lis shoulders to a tapering 
shank, metal marked '18ct', ring size N½, total weight 8.5 
grams. £500-700

75 A sapphire and diamond necklace, designed as a series of 
swags in a scallop shape pattern formed of flat textured link 
chain, with a round brilliant cut diamond between each curve 
suspending a drop shape sapphire, the necklace with a total 
length of 39cm, marked '750' to the clasp, total weight 43.8 
grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £1,500-
2,000

76 A marquise diamond five-stone ring, set with five marquise-cut 
diamonds, with an estimated total carat weight of 1.63ct, in a 
yellow metal setting tested as 18ct, size L1/2, 4.6 grams £500-
700
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77 A 9ct gold charm bracelet; the oval link bracelet with padlock 
clasp suspending fifteen various charms including a vintage 
car, an articulated crocodile and a dog with rolling eyes and 
lolling tongue, gross weight 112.84 grams. £1,500-2,000

78 A fancy link necklace, of braided design, in a yellow metal with 
a brushed finish, measuring approximately 42cm, with a push 
bar clasp to the reverse marked '750'; 42.6 grams. £1,000-
1,500

79 A Victorian diamond crescent brooch, featuring a row of old cut 
diamonds, graduating in size, within an old cut diamond 
border, in a crescent design, the brooch measuring 39 x 
37mm, with removable brooch pin fitting and folding pendant 
loop, in yellow and white metal, the yellow metal testing as 
15ct, total weight 14.6 grams £2,000-3,000

80 A diamond solitaire ring, featuring a round brilliant-cut fancy 
grey coloured diamond of 9.8 mm, with a weight of 4.01ct, set 
in a six claws mount leading to a D-profile shank, yellow metal 
marked '585', size M½, total weight 3.7 grams. 
Together with a De Beers diamond grading report, stating 
colour and clarity grade for the diamond as Fancy Grey and I2 
£7,000-9,000

81 A yellow metal necklace, of twisted rope form, stamped '750', 
measuring approximately 44cm with hidden push clasp fitting 
to the reverse and hinged safety clasp; 84.3 grams £2,500-
3,000
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82 A diamond set dress ring, centred with a brilliant cut diamond 
of 5.8 mm, in an octagonal collet surround, with a faceted 
shoulder further set with three diamond highlights, with a total 
estimated carat weight of 0.92ct, to a ridged shank, unmarked 
yellow metal testing 18ct, ring size M, total weight 10.1 grams. 
£600-800

83 A pair of diamond cluster earrings, each designed as a 
starburst set with an array of round brilliant cut diamonds, the 
pair with a total estimated diamond weight of 2.50ct, with 
screw back fittings, each earring measuring 18 x 15mm, in 
white metal testing as 14ct and platinum, total weight 6.2 
grams £800-1,200

84 A flat curb link necklace in 9ct yellow gold, completed with a 
lobster clasp, struck with British import marks and convention 
marks, overall length 51.0 cm, total weight 31.8 grams. £350-
550

85 A diamond solitaire ring, claw-set with an old-cut diamond, 
measuring approximately 5.5mm, in a white metal setting 
tested as platinum, size P; 4.2 grams £200-300

86 An Austro-Hungarian Turul brooch and a pair of polki diamond 
stud earrings; the brooch featuring a diamond-set Turul bird, 
applied on an enamelled openwork mount embellished with 
ruby cabochons and table-cut emeralds, brooch fittings to 
verso, 5.0 x 4.5 cm; together with a pair of polki diamond stud 
earrings in circular mounds, peg and butterfly fittings, testing 
as 9ct, 1.1 cm wide; Total weight of items 20.2 grams. (2) £200
-300

Page 17 of 50Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30



87 A fancy link bracelet in 18ct yellow gold, comprising a series of 
cable links and fancy links with flattened sides, attached with 
an empty oval plaque and completed with a lobster clasp, 
British import marks, overall length 23.5 cm or could be 
adjusted to 20.0 cm, total weight 15.7 grams. £400-600

88 A Tahitian pearl and diamond cocktail ring, featuring a round 
Tahitian pearl of 13.5 mm in a ruffled mount, between 
bifurcated shoulders embellished with diamond accents, bi-
coloured metal engraved with Russian assay marks '750', size 
N, total weight 14.5 grams. £500-700

89 A bi-colour mesh necklace in 18ct gold, the beaded links 
leading to an overlapping angular design, in a yellow metal 
struck with London assay marks, measuring approximately 
38cm; 18.3 grams £500-800

90 A Modernist-style dress ring, set with coral and onyx 
cabochons and single-cut diamonds, in a yellow metal setting 
marked '14K', ring head 3.5 x 2.2 cm, size M1/2 with an 
attached inner sizer; 11.7 grams £400-600

91 A charm bracelet with various charms, including a bell set with 
sapphires and diamonds, a working miniature fruit machine, a 
climbing monkey, a lady in the shoe, perfume bottle, goose 
opening to reveal an egg, pinocchio, horse, and a log cabin, 
the bracelet measuring 18cm in length, marked '14K', total 
weight 57.4 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £800-
1,200
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92 A pair of pearl and diamond halo earrings by Tasaki, each set 
with a round Akoya cultured pearl of 8.5 mm with rose 
overtone, in a diamond-set surrounds with an estimated total 
weight of 0.44ct for both studs, fitted with peg and butterflies, 
white metal signed and marked '750', overall measuring 12.3 
mm across, total weight 6.6 grams. Complete with box and 
papers. £400-600

93 Of sports-interests, two pendants in the form of a tennis 
racquet and cricket bat, to a box chain, measuring 
approximately 63cm, marked '22ct'; 26.1 grams £1,000-1,500

94 Cartier - a trinity ring in ceramic, small model, composed of 
three interlocking bands including a polished band, one pavé-
set with brilliant-cut diamonds throughout, and one black 
ceramic band, signed and numbered 'TR2446', marked '750', 
size K (official size 52), ring band 2.5 mm wide, total weight of 
item 5.2 grams. 
With papers. 
No box. 
RRP £6,750 incl. VAT £2,000-3,000

95 A diamond solitaire ring, featuring a brilliant-cut diamond of 
4.14ct, in a high profile six-claw setting between angular 
shoulders, to a tapering flat shank, unmarked yellow metal 
testing 18ct, size L½, total weight 3.8 grams. £8,000-12,000

96 A late 19th century old cut diamond necklace, in a scrolling 
foliate design featuring ribbons and leaves set throughout with 
old cut diamonds, with a total estimated diamond weight of 
9.00ct, the necklace measuring 37cm in length, with Austro-
Hungarian hallmark for Vienna,14ct, and maker's mark 'FK', 
later rhodium plated, total weight 43.4 grams 

Provenance: Property of Idabelle Firestone, wife of Harvey 
Firestone, founder of the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, 
one of the first global makers of automobile tyres; and thence 
by descent. £3,000-5,000
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97 A diamond-set cluster ring, featuring a central bezel-set round 
brilliant diamond, measuring approximately 5.5mm with an 
estimated carat weight of 0.66ct, and flanked by two curved 
rows of tapered baguette-cut diamonds, to diamond-set 
shoulders in a white metal mount tested as 18ct, size L1/2; 
18.5 grams £800-1,200

98 Fabergé - a Palais Tsarskoye Selo green enamel and Whitby 
Abbey surprise pendant on chain, featuring an egg-shaped 
locket decorated with green guilloché enamel and flush-set 
diamond highlights, hinged mechanism open to reveal a 
cathedral miniature, on a cable link chain with lobster clasp, all 
in 18ct yellow gold, chain length 50.0 cm, total weight of item 
16.8 grams. 

With a certificate of authenticity and box. £3,500-4,500

99 A diamond three stone ring, designed as a carved half hoop 
set with three old cut diamonds with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 1.80ct, interspersed with two pairs of rose cut 
diamonds, to a carved scrolling gallery and shoulders leading 
to the D-section shank, ring size Q, in unmarked white and 
yellow metal testing as 18ct, total weight 4.9 grams £800-1,200

100 A sapphire and diamond-set heart necklace, the heart-shaped 
blue sapphire measuring approximately 10mm x 7mm, in a 
yellow metal setting, together with tapered baguette, round 
brilliant and marquise-shaped diamonds, to a yellow metal flat 
curb chain marked '750', measuring approximately 40cm; 32.4 
grams £1,000-1,500

101 A diamond-set dress ring, the three rows featuring sixteen 
graduated round brilliant diamonds and seven baguette-cut 
diamonds in a yellow metal setting tested as 18ct, size M; 5.4 
grams £400-600
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102 A late Victorian zircon, chrysoberyl and diamond pendant 
necklace, the cushion shape zircon and brilliant cut diamonds 
set in a scrolling foliate mount, suspending a drop shape 
chrysoberyl below, the pendant measuring 51 x 34mm in total, 
testing as 14ct, with a fancy link filigree chain measuring 53cm, 
marked '14ct' to the catch, total combined weight 26.1 grams 
£700-900

103 A sapphire and diamond bar brooch, centred with a cushion-
cut sapphire of 7.4 x 5.7 x 2.3 mm, set in a millgrained collet, 
flanked by two rose-cut diamonds, brooch fittings to the 
reverse, unmarked metal testing as platinum on 18ct, 5.0 cm 
wide, 3.1 grams. £300-500

104 A tanzanite and diamond dress ring, centred with an oval 
tanzanite cabochon, within a stylised floral surround set with 
rose-cut diamonds, to a D-profile unmarked shank, testing as 
gilt metal, ring head 2.2 x 2.0 cm, ring size M, total weight 5.6 
grams. £300-500

105 A double-row cultured pearl necklace with diamond clasp, 
together with a pair of pearl and diamond cluster earrings; the 
necklace strung with two strands of cultured pearls, white with 
silver overtones, measuring approximately 6 - 6.5mm 
diameter, the necklace measuring 68cm, to a box clasp set 
with round brilliant cut diamonds in a rectangular floral design, 
with a total estimated diamond weight of 1.00ct, marked '585' 
to the reverse, with safety catch, in a Mikimoto case, the 
earrings in an abstract lightning bolt design, each set with 
single-cut diamonds and a cultured pearl measuring 8.2mm in 
diameter, the pair with a total estimated diamond weight of 
0.40ct, each earring measuring 21mm in length, with post 
fittings and butterfly backs, marked '585'. Total combined 
weight 84.2 grams (2) £300-500
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106 A pair of cufflinks and a lighter; the cufflinks of button form, 
textured domed discs encircled with tiger's eye frames and 
decorated with twisted cross-lashing details, yellow metal 
marked '750', 2.2 cm wide, 15.9 grams; together with an 
S.T.Dupont reeded lighter in black lacquer finish, numbered 
and signed 'Dupont' in Chinese, marked Laque De Chine, 
plated. (2) £200-300

107 A large synthetic spinel cocktail ring, containing a large 
octagonal step-cut synthetic spinel of 21.8 x 17.8 x 11.0 mm, 
claw-set between foliage shoulders with single-cut diamond 
accents, unmarked yellow metal testing 18ct, size R, total 
weight 19.6 grams. £200-300

108 A pair of piqué drop earrings inlaid with mother-of-pearl, each 
suspending with a tapering tortoiseshell drop decorated with 
floral patterns with abalone shell and mother-of-pearl, in a 
later-mount with twisted cable border, to a similar surmount 
and shepherd's crook fittings, unmarked yellow metal testing 
9ct, drop length 6.0 cm, total weight 9.9 grams. £300-500

109 A diamond five stone half hoop ring, set with a row of old cut 
diamonds with a total estimated weight of 2.00ct, in claw 
settings to a yellow metal shank marked '18ct', ring size N, 
total weight 3.6 grams £200-300

110 A pair of hoop earrings, each comprising a Victorian split ring, 
suspending four gem-set child's rings, with a shepherd's crook 
fitting, one of the rings marked '18K', one split ring in gilt metal, 
overall drop length 4.5 cm, total weight 13.3 grams. £500-800
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111 A glass-filled sapphire, moonstone and diamond dress ring, of 
flowerhead form, centred with an oval glass-filled sapphire 
cabochon in claw setting, surrounded with eight oval 
moonstone cabochons and further encircled by a frame of 
diamond accents, to a rhodium-plated shank stamped '925', 
ring head 3.0 x 2.5 cm, ring size N, total weight 9.8 grams. 
£400-600

112 A gem-set tassel necklace; featuring four individual yellow 
metal tassels leading to seven round-cut rubies, to a double-
row articulated-link chain, with a push-bar clasp and hinged 
safety clasp, stamped '750', measuring approximately 43cm; 
50.3 grams £1,500-2,000

113 A diamond solitaire ring, claw-set with a round brilliant cut 
diamond of 6.0 mm with an estimated weight of 0.80ct, in 
scrolled gallery and between chenier shoulders, to a D-profile 
shank with sizing beads, metal marked '18C', size K, total 
weight 2.5 grams. £500-600

114 A pair of bangles, the closed bracelets with geometrical design 
and granulated details, yellow metal marked '21ct', inner 
diameter 6.5 cm, weighs 19.9 grams. (2) £500-700

115 An Art Deco old-cut diamond dress ring, centred with a circular 
old-cut diamond with an estimated carat weight of 1.53ct, set in 
a square collet with millgrain edges, between stepped 
shoulders set with four graduated cushion-cut diamonds, to a 
flat shank in white metal marked 'PLAT', size Q½, total weight 
4.2 grams. £800-1,200
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116 A Royal Air Force sweetheart brooch set with diamonds and 
emeralds, with an enamelled St. Edward's crown, the wings 
and applied RAF cypher are fully encrusted with single-cut 
diamonds, and a wreath highlighted with circular-cut emeralds, 
brooch fittings to verso, Birmingham assay marks for 18ct gold, 
sponsor's mark for Cropp and Farr, measuring 7.0 cm wide, 
total weight 10.0 grams. £800-1,200

117 Chopard - a single earclip, the curved body channel-set with 
two rows of calibre-cut sapphires and flanked by pavé-set 
round brilliant diamonds, in a white metal setting marked '750', 
with maker's marks for Chopard; 10.1 grams £300-500

118 A black diamond-set spiral pendant, set with a central disc of 
black pave set diamonds, with a series of white round brilliant 
diamonds spiralling from the centre to the outside and pendant 
bail, estimated total diamond carat weight approximately 
2.00cts, in white metal stamped 9k; together with an 18 inch 
chain, stamped 375 to the lobster claw, gross weight 5g. £200-
300

119 A Victorian ruby and enamel flower brooch, naturalistically 
designed as a spray of forget-me-nots, each flower in blue 
enamel with a ruby set to the centre, the brooch measuring 41 
x 29mm, the reverse marked '750', with brooch pin fitting, total 
weight 6.8 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £300-500

120 A pair of malachite-set cufflinks in 18ct yellow gold, of 
rectangular form, inlaid with a polished malachite in collet, 
attached to cable links fittings, British hallmarks, 1.8 x 1.4 cm, 
total weight 12.7 grams. £200-300
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121 A garnet and seed pearl dress ring, featuring a small pear-
shaped locket, centred with a rhodonite garnet within a frame 
of greyish split pearls, with a hinged glazed compartment to 
verso, claw-set in a later-added ring mount, unmarked pink 
metal testing 14ct, ring head approximately measuring 13.6 x 
12.3 mm, ring size O, total weight of item 4.0 grams. £200-300

122 An 18 carat gold bi-coloured bangle; the inner bangle overlaid 
with mobile tubes and rings; with a jump ring terminal and a 
curb pattern chain with lobster claw clasp attaching the 
terminals, struck with 18 carat gold import marks, weighs 21.79 
grams £500-600

123 A Victorian onyx cameo and seed pearl ring, in a navette 
shape design featuring a central onyx floral cameo encircled 
by seed pearls and banded onyx cabochons, to beaded 
shoulders leading to a ridged shank, with hallmarks for 15ct 
gold and date letter for 1870, ring size O, total weight 3.5 
grams £400-600

124 A diamond set necklace and bracelet suite, the choker length 
necklace of tubular design, featuring a curved central section 
set with round brilliant cut diamonds in star settings, forming 
the clasp, with adjustable length from 36 to 40cm, marked 
'14K'; the double bracelet of matching design with adjustable 
length up to 21cm; the suite with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 1.75ct, with a total combined weight of 108.4 grams 
(2) 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £1,500-
2,000

125 A diamond five stone ring, circa 1905, designed as a carved 
half hoop, featuring a row of old cut diamonds, graduated in 
size, with a total estimated diamond weight of 1.30ct, to a 
carved scrolling gallery and shoulders leading to the D-section 
shank, with English hallmarks for 18ct gold and date letter for 
1905, ring size O, total weight 3.8 grams £500-700
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126 A pair of diamond drop earrings, featuring two rows of round 
brilliant cut diamonds, each suspending a drop shape cluster 
of round brilliant cut diamonds, the pair with a total estimated 
diamond weight of 5.50ct, measuring 39mm, with post and 
secure clip fittings, in unmarked white metal testing as 18ct, 
total weight 13.7 grams £1,500-2,000

127 A pair of gem-set chandelier drop earrings, featuring oval 
cabochon opals, pear-shaped emeralds, and round brilliant 
diamonds, with an estimated carat weight of 2.90ct, in bi-colour 
metal settings, ear posts testing 14ct; drop length 5.5 cm, 12.8 
grams. £700-900

128 A diamond five stone half hoop ring, set with a row of old cut 
diamonds with a total estimated diamond weight of 2.00ct, in 
claw settings to carved scrolling shoulders leading to the D-
section shank marked '18', ring size P, total weight 4 grams 
£1,500-2,000

129 An Essex crystal horsehead pendant on a platinum chain, the 
round domed crystal with painted reverse intaglio depicting a 
side profile of a horse on a mother-of-pearl ground, set within a 
frame of old-cut diamonds, suspended on a Tiffany fine cable 
link chain, yellow metal of the pendant testing 14ct, 1.8 cm 
wide, chain struck with London assay marks and signed Tiffany 
& Co., overall length 40.0 cm; total weight of item 5.0 grams. 
£300-500

130 A pair of abstract, hammered gold hoop earrings; with hinged 
post fittings. Signed Kris and stamped 10k. 38.07 grams £400-
600
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131 A charm bracelet with a variety of charms including a church 
opening to reveal a bride and groom, a trunk, fir tree, letter 
box, well, frog, grand piano, and a parasol and chairs, the 
chain measuring 17.5cm in length, marked '14K' to the clasp, 
total weight 28.3 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £400-600

132 A three colour polished flat herringbone link chain, to a push-
button box clasp.46cm length; stamped 'Italy' and '14k'. Tests 
as 14 carat.11.12 grams £300-500

133 Cartier - a diamond-set 'Destinée' necklace, centred with a 
brilliant-cut diamond of 0.51ct, claw-set within a diamond halo, 
attached to a fine faceted cable link chain, completed with a 
lobster clasp and logo plaque at the end, white metal struck 
with French eagle head assay mark for 18ct, signed and 
numbered, overall length 41.5 cm, can be adjusted to 38.0 cm, 
total weight 3.0 grams. With box and papers. 
Together with a GIA diamond grading report, stating the colour 
and clarity grade of the principal stone as G and VVS2, dated 
October 2014. £800-1,200

134 Cartier - a diamond-set 'Love' cuff bangle in 18ct yellow gold, 
the open bracelet decorated with screw motifs, and centred 
with a brilliant-cut diamond of 3.0 mm in collet setting, with an 
estimated weight of 0.99ct, signed and numbered 'OL8462', 
engraved with Swiss convention marks, official size 18, inner 
diameter 6.0 cm, 6.2 mm wide, total weight 26.0 grams. 

No box no papers. 
RRP £5,950 incl. VAT £1,000-1,500

135 A 5.75ct diamond solitaire ring in 9ct gold, featuring a round 
brilliant-cut diamond of 5.75ct, with a colour grade of H and 
clarity grade VVS1, claw-set in a scrolled gallery with heart 
motifs, Sheffield assay marks, size K½, total weight 2.8 grams. 

Together with an IGI Mumbai certificate from April 2017. 
£50,000-60,000
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136 A diamond and sapphire-set négligée necklace, the central 
pendant featuring an oval dark blue sapphire surrounded by 
round brilliant diamonds and sapphires, leading to a cultured 
pearl drop, flanked by two sapphire and diamond-set drops, set 
in white and yellow metal tested as platinum on 18ct, to a 
yellow metal chain bezel-set with sapphires; 32.9 grams 
£2,500-3,500

137 A star sapphire and diamond ring, circa 1950s, featuring a 
cabochon sapphire displaying the optical effect of asterism 
with a six rayed star, measuring 16.6 x 16.2 x 7.6mm, with 
baguette cut and round brilliant cut diamonds set to each 
shoulder in a geometric design, the shank marked 'plat' and 
testing as platinum, ring size H, total weight 10.8 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £4,000-
6,000

138 A Theo Fennell pavé set diamond cross and chain ensuite; the 
medium sized cross set with round brilliant cut diamond 
totalling approximately 3.9 carats; 18 carat white gold mount, 
signed; suspended on a three-row trace link chain with 
spectacle set diamond spacers. Variable length to a Theo 
Fennell logo link and lobster claw clasp. Cross 5.3 x 3.2cm. 
Chain length 56cm. Cased and with papers. Gross weight 
34.35 grams £3,000-5,000

139 A diamond bracelet by Waslikoff & Sons, circa 1950s, in a late 
Art Deco style, featuring a geometric design set with marquise 
cut, baguette cut, single cut and round brilliant cut diamonds, 
with a total estimated diamond weight of 8.50ct, the bracelet 
measuring 19cm in total length, with integral hidden clasp 
marked '10 IRID 90 PLAT', with makers mark for Waslikoff & 
Sons Inc., total weight 28.7 grams 

Provenance: from the family of Harvey Firestone, founder of 
the Firestone Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global 
makers of automobile tyres; and thence by descent. £3,000-
5,000

140 A gem-set teddy bear pendant on chain, modelled as a teddy 
bear sitting on a swing, pavé-set with brilliant-cut diamonds 
and circular-cut sapphire as eyes, on a diamond-set bail, 
suspending from a faceted cable link chain with lobster clasp, 
pendant struck with Italian assay marks '750', 3.8 cm long, 
chain struck with French eagle head mark for 18ct, 55.0 cm 
long, total weight of item 32.4 grams. £1,000-1,500
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141 A diamond dress ring, of abstract organic design featuring a 
marquise cut diamond and round brilliant cut diamonds, with a 
total estimated diamond weight of 2.30ct, amid foliate 
decoration, the shank signed '...Goodall, 14K', ring size M, total 
weight 6.4 grams £800-1,200

142 A three strand cultured pearl necklace with an old cut diamond 
set maltese cross clasp, the clasp convertible to brooch with 
brooch pin fitting and screw tool, in a cross design set with old 
cut and rose cut diamonds, with a total estimated diamond 
weight of 4.00ct, the necklace formed of three rows of cultured 
pearls measuring 7.5 - 8mm in diameter, the necklace 
measuring 59cm in length, total weight 143.1 grams £2,000-
3,000

143 An 'Aquarius' brooch cum pendant set with diamonds and 
sapphires, circa 1950s in a late Art Deco style, modelled as a 
kneeling maiden pouring water from a jug, against a semicircle 
frame, encrusted with round-cut and calibré-cut diamonds, with 
synthetic ruby and sapphire accents, fitted with trombone clasp 
to the reverse, also with loops for conversion to a pendant, 
struck with Austrian horse head assay mark for 585 gold (1925
-2001), 4.4 x 3.8 cm, in a fitted case signed B. Barnett Ltd., 71 
& 72 Burlington Arcade, London W, total weight 18.7 grams. 
£1,000-1,500

144 A ruby and diamond cluster ring, centred with a large opaque 
ruby cabochon of 15.9 x 10.3 x 15.3 mm, claw-set upon tiered 
surround set with brilliant-cut and marquise-cut diamonds, with 
an estimated total weight of 1.92ct, to a flat shank, unmarked 
metal testing as platinum, ring head 2.8 x 2.2 cm, ring size M, 
total weight 10.3 grams. £500-700

145 A gem-set dress ring in the form of a leaping panther, with 
emerald eyes, set throughout with single-cut diamonds, and 
circular-cut sapphire spots to head and tail, yellow metal 
marked '18k' and with half rubbed-off British hallmarks, size P, 
total weight 4.3 grams. £300-500
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146 A coral locket ring, or poison ring, featuring a floral coral 
cameo to a hinged locket bezel, opening to reveal a small 
compartment, the head of the ring measuring 17.1 x 15.2mm, 
between pierced foliate shoulders leading to the shank, ring 
size K, in unmarked yellow metal testing as 18ct, total weight 
10.1 grams. £500-700

147 A charm bracelet with various charms, including a horse, 
horseshoe, turtle, wishbone, cowboy hat, trumpet, '13', and a 
blue, red and white enamel charm inscribed 'Christy Firestone', 
the bracelet with a total length of 17cm, marked '14K', total 
weight 17.1 grams 

Provenance: formerly the property of Christy Firestone, 
granddaughter of Harvey Firestone (founder of the Firestone 
Tire and Rubber Company, one of the first global makers of 
automobile tyres) and later to become the wife of Lt Col 
Geoffrey Gordon Creed; thence by descent. £200-300

148 A diamond solitaire ring, set with a round brilliant-cut diamond 
with an estimated weight of 0.30ct, in an illusion setting, the 
shank marked '18ct & plat', ring size N. Total weight 2.1 grams 
£200-300

149 A diamond cluster ring, a tiered head composed of brilliant-cut 
and marquise-cut diamonds in claw settings, with an estimated 
total carat weight of 0.66ct, to a D-profile shank marked '18ct', 
ring head 1.6 cm wide, ring size M½, total weight 5.1 grams. 
£400-600

150 A diamond-set cross over ring, featuring articulated links set 
with graduated round brilliant diamonds, in a yellow metal 
mount stamped '750', size M; 10.5 grams £400-600

Page 30 of 50Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30



151 Three stacking rings, comprising a platinum band gypsy-set 
with round brilliant diamonds, size K, a white metal ring tested 
as platinum and set with baguette-cut diamonds, size K1/2, 
and a platinum band, size K; 11.5 grams (3) £800-1,200

152 A vesta case on chain, of reeded oblong form, decorated with 
four-coloured stripes, with a sapphire cabochon thumbpiece, 
struck with French weevil marks indicating import 18ct gold, 
4.5 x 4.0 cm, suspension loop attached to a later-added curb 
link chain, in unmarked yellow metal testing 9ct, 78.0 cm long; 
Total weight of item 34.7 grams. £400-600

153 An early 20th-century portrait miniature pendant by Alice 
Langford Speaight, the oval glazed frame set with split pearls, 
enclosing a watercolour on ivory of a girl with blue ribbons, 
signed with initials bottom right, engraved with name and date 
to the reverse 'Nancy July 1914', unmarked pink metal testing 
14ct, 4.1 x 3.3 cm, in a Speaight Ltd. fitted case, total weight 
11.9 grams. 
Ivory certification reference V7HYSRGY £200-300

154 A small collection of loose diamonds including: 0.48ct, 0.38ct, 
0.44ct, 0.62ct, 0.64ct. (5) 
0.48ct Round brilliant cut diamond - Light brown - SI - Slight 
chip 
0.38ct Round Brilliant cut diamond - G/SI 
0.44ct Round brilliant cut diamonds - L/SI 
0.62ct Round brilliant cut diamond: H-VS 
0.64ct Round brilliant cut diamond - Light brown-I2 - Chipped 
£300-500

155 Montblanc Sir Georg Solti Special Edition fountain pen with 
black resin body, chrome plated fittings, red facsimile signature 
and engraved '18K' 4810 nib, M 21858, in original box with 
Bridge playing card set (both decks unopened), booklet, 
service guide, and outer sleeve. £200-300
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156 A collection of watch storage cases together with two plain 
watch straps; to include two Cartier examples each with a 
single watch compartment, a Corum navy leather and rubber 
strap, and a Vacheron Constantin black leather strap. (7) £200
-300

157 Cartier - a plane motif watch storage box, black lacquer finish, 
cover featuring the Santos-Dumont 14-bis, signed on the side, 
open to reveal three compartments for watches and jewellery, 
in Cartier red exterior case, 28.0 x 18.5 x 11.0 cm. £200-300

158 An Early 19th-century French tortoiseshell table snuff box, the 
hinged cover inset with a hand-painted plaque depicting a 
pastoral scene, thumbpiece open to reveal a yellow metal lined 
interior, bearing two maker's marks of Nicolas Lecoufle and 
L.A.B. Baudin, struck with French rooster mark for 3rd-grade 
gold indicating 18ct gold (1809-1819), overall dimension 9.0 x 
5.3 x 2.1 cm, weighs 99.8 grams. £3,000-5,000

159 A yellow metal gentleman's Sarcar wristwatch, stamped '18K', 
with a Swiss-made hand-wound mechanical movement, 
featuring a silver coloured face with Roman numerals, in a 
square case measuring approximately 30mm, to a textured 
yellow metal bracelet strap with a folding clasp, stamped '750'; 
82.1 grams £2,000-2,500
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160 A Rolex 26mm Datejust in 18ct gold 
Model: 69178 
Serial: 9263775 
Year: 1986 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 26mm 
Bezel: Fluted 
Dial: Gold 
Numerals: Diamond Dot 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 2153 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Jubilee 18ct gold 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 16.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request a condition report. £3,500-4,500

161 A Rolex 26mm Datejust in Bi-metal Ref: 69173 
Model: 69173 
Serial: 8807931 
Year: 1985 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 26mm 
Bezel: Fluted 18ct gold 
Dial: Champagne 
Numerals: Diamond Dots 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 2135 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Bi-metal Steel and 18ct gold Jubilee 
Buckle: Folding clasp 
Length of bracelet: 17.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request a condition report. £2,000-2,500

162 A Rolex Cellini 4112 Emblem of Saudi Arabia dial double 
signed "Kalid" 18ct gold watch. 
Model: 4112 
Case: 12 555 
Year: 1976 Aproximately 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 32mm 
Dial: "Kalid" signature refers to Khalid Abdullah Bin Abdulaziz 
Al Saud 
Numerals: 
Movement: 
Calibre: 1601 
Strap: Brown leather 
Buckle: Pin buckle 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes - blank £3,000-5,000
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163 A Girard-Perregaux stainless steel quartz wristwatch, the blue 
speckled dial with baton indices and date aperture, in a shaped 
stainless steel case with leather strap. The quartz movement 
numbered 136905 352536 and the case back stamped 
9444GA. 38 mm case. £200-300

164 A Rolex Yacht-Master 40 in rose gold. Ref: 116655 
Model: 116655 
Serial: 1F583183 
Year: 2017 
Case Material: 18ct Everose Gold 
Case diameter: 40mm 
Bezel: Bidirectional rotatable 60-minute graduated bezel 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Dot 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 3135 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Rubber Oyster Flex 
Buckle: Folding clasp with safety 
Length of bracelet: 17.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: Yes 
Please request or check the condition report. £10,000-15,000

165 A Vintage Cartier Lady's Dress Watch, featuring a hand-wound 
Swiss-made movement signed "European Watch & Clock Co" 
in a white metal case with Swiss marks for 18ct gold and 
measuring 20mm With a white dial (Faded and marked) with 
round 8-cut Diamonds set into the bezel and a diamond set 
crown, all on a canvas strap with a bi-metal folding clasp 
(Unsigned) in 18ct gold. 
Diamond set crown £500-700

166 A Breguet Classique 3500 18ct gold dress watch. 
Model: 3500 
Serial: 4890 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 32.5mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Roman 
Movement: Handwound 
Strap: Black leather 
Buckle: Pin 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £3,000-5,000
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167 A Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date 26mm Bi-metals watch Ref: 
6917 
Model: 6917 
Serial: 6391231 
Year: 1979 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 26mm 
Bezel: Fluted bezel 
Dial: Gold 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 2030 
Functions: Date aperture 
Strap: Jubilee Bi-metal 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 16.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £800-1,200

168 A Tudor Royal mechanical watch and a Smiths Deluxe 
Mechanical watch. 
The Tudor Royal Ref: 5609 features a Swiss-made mechanical 
movement in a steel case measuring 30mm with a cream dial 
with sweeping seconds hand. The Smiths De Luxe mechanical 
watch features a 28mm steel case with a bi-colour dial. £300-
500

169 A Lator 17 Rubis Chronographe Suisse Antimagnectic watch, 
featuring a Swiss-made manual wind movement in a yellow 
metal case stamped '750' and measuring 37mm with a silver 
dial on a woven mesh yellow metal bracelet stamped '750'. 
Total weight of item: 77.6g £1,500-2,000
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170 Omega wristwatch
An Omega Automatic Geneve watch. 
Model: 166.0098 
Serial: 34716285 
Year: 1972 
Case Material: Steel/Gilt 
Case diameter: 35mm 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 1481 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Aftermarket Steel 
Buckle: Folding 
Box: No 
Papers: No £200-300

171 A Rolex Submariner No Date Watch Ref: 14060M 
Model: 14060M 
Serial: 71Q867G5 
Year: 2011+ 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 40mm 
Bezel: Black Roatating 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Dot 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 3130 
Strap: Oyster 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 19cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No £6,500-7,500

172 A Piaget Diamond set dress watch in 18ct gold. 
Model: 8973 
Serial: 414780 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 23mm 
Bezel: Diamond set 
Dial: Black checkered 
Numerals: N/A 
Movement: Quartz 
Calibre: 8P1 
Strap: 18ct gold G2 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 18cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £2,500-3,500
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173 A Hublot Big Bang 41 mm Porto Cervo Pave Diamonds Rose 
Gold Watch. 
Model: 341.PE.230.RW.174 
Serial: 640738 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 41mm 
Dial: White 
Numerals: Arabic 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: HUB4300 
Functions: Chronograph, date 
Strap: A New - White Structured Rubber Strap 
Buckle: 18K 5N Gold and Gold-plated Stainless Steel 
Deployant Buckle Clasp. 
Length of bracelet: 17.5mm 
Box: No 
Papers: No £8,000-10,000

174 An Omega steel wrist watch Ref:13322 
Model: 13322 
Serial: 12087824 
Year: 1950 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 33mm 
Dial: Off white - Patina 
Numerals: Arabic 
Movement: Manual 
Calibre: 265 
Functions: Seconds Sub Dial 
Strap: Brown Leather Generic 
Buckle: Pin - Generic 
Box: No 
Papers: No £300-500

175 A 1934 Rolex Oyster in 9ct gold watch Ref: 2081 
Model: 2081 
Serial: 31753 
Year: 1984 
Case Material: 9ct gold 
Case diameter: 28mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Cream 
Numerals: Arabic 
Movement: Handwound 
Functions: Seconds subdial 
Strap: Brown leather Third party 
Buckle: Pin - Third party 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £300-500
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176 A Jaeger LeCoultre Reverso Wristwatch 
Model: 251.8.86 
Serial: 1825700 
Year: 1997 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 23mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Grey Ghost Dial 
Numerals: Arabic 
Movement: Handwound 
Calibre: 846/1 
Strap: Grey Leather 
Buckle: Pin 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes 
Please request or check the condition report. £1,500-2,000

177 An Omega Constellation Automatic Watch. 
Model: 155.0021 
Serial: 37020258 
Year: 1973 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 31mm 
Bezel: 18ct gold 
Dial: Brown (Spider dial) 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 377 
Strap: Bi-metal integrated 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 18.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £400-600

178 A Tag Heuer Professional Gold Tiger Woods Edition Watch. 
Model: WAE1111-0 
Serial: CK4305 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 36mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Arabic/Baton 
Movement: Quartz 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Rubber 
Buckle: The opening mechanism is Interacted with the case 
Length of bracelet: 17cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £200-300
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179 An Omega lady's dress watch in 18ct gold 
Model: 11034896 
Serial: 13030316 
Year: 1952 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 13.5mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Arabic/Baton 
Movement: Handwound 
Calibre: 212 
Strap: Integrated woven 18ct gold 
Buckle: Folding clasp 
Length of bracelet: 15cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £500-700

180 Tag Heuer 2000 Professional 200m steel watch. 
Model: WK1110-0 
Serial: TP8142 
Year: 2003 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 37.5mm 
Bezel: Rotating steel 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Arabic/baton 
Movement: Quartz 
Calibre: ETA 995112 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Steel 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: All links included 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes 
Service: Service history with plenty of receipts 
Please request or check the condition report. £200-300

181 An Omega steel wristwatch Ref: 2504-1 
Model: 2504-1 
Serial: 11369384 
Year: 1947 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 36mm 
Dial: Off-white 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Hand-wound mechanical 
Calibre: 3012 SC.PC 
Functions: Central seconds hand 
Strap: Brown leather - Third party 
Buckle: Pin £300-500
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182 A Corum Admirals Cup Regatta Tides Chronometer Watch. 
Model: 977.630.20 
Serial: 1674870 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 43mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Blue 
Numerals: Dot/Markers 
Movement: Automatic 
Functions: 24-hour subdial, Tide and moon subdials 
Strap: Rubber 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 18cm 
Box: Yes 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £1,500-2,000

183 A Montblanc Summit S2T18 Smartwatch & Charger 
Case size: 42mm 
Strap: Canvas 
Box: Yes 
Charger: Yes 
Software 
Wear OS By Google - 2.24 
Home app - 2.44.0.351411894 
System Version - H MR1 
Serial: CPPJ0BLP7 £200-300

184 A Tag Heuer Professional 200m watch. 
Model: WE1110-R 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 38mm 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Quartz 
Calibre: 3.95 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Steel 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 16cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No £150-250

185 A Baume & Mercier wristwatch; the rounded rectangular black 
dial with sword hands and Baume and Mercier logo, within a 
fancy etched bezel, to an integral double row interwoven rope 
twist bracelet; to a fold over clasp also with Baume and 
Mercier logo. Watch numbered and bracelet marked with B&M 
logo. '750'. 18cm length. Gross weight 51.87 grams £800-
1,200
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186 A Cartier Tank Tankissime 18ct gold watch Ref: 2825 
Model: 2825 
Serial: 298719CE 
Year: 2012 
Case Material: 18ct gold 
Case diameter: 20mm 
Dial: White 
Numerals: Roman 
Movement: Quartz 
Strap: 18ct white gold 
Buckle: Folding clasp 
Length of bracelet: All links included 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes 
Service: Serviced in 2022 
Travel pouch included £3,000-5,000

187 A Bucherer 18ct gold lady's dress watch, featuring a Swiss-
made hand-wound movement in a yellow metal case stamped 
'750' and measuring 15mm with a silver dial, all on an 
integrated woven yellow metal bracelet stamped '750'. Total 
weight of item: 25.5g £600-800

188 A ladies Omega De Ville dress watch 
Model: 5910281 
Serial: 46811515 
Year: 1984 
Case Material: Gold-plated steel 
Case diameter: 19.7mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Gold 
Numerals: Batons 
Movement: Quartz 
Calibre: 145 
Strap: Brown Leather 
Buckle: Gold-plated steel 
Length of bracelet: 20cm 
Box: None 
Papers: None 
Please request or check the condition report. £200-300
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189 A Chopard Happy Sport Stainless Steel Wristwatch 
Model: 8347 - 28/8964-23 
Serial: 1173239 
Year: 2000s 
Case Material: Stainless Steel 
Case diameter: 38mm 
Dial: White, Sub-dial has been refinished with white paint. 
Numerals: Roman 
Movement: Quartz 
Functions: Date Aperture 
Strap: Chopard Black Crocodile 
Buckle: Chopard Clasp 
Box & Papers: No 
Estimated Carat Weight: 0.40ct £500-700

190 A Rolex Datejust Midi 31mm lady's watch Ref: 178384 
Model: 178384 
Serial: 897G2410 
Year: 2011 Purchased 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 31mm 
Bezel: Diamond set (Factory) 
Dial: Mother of pearl 
Numerals: Roman 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 2235 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Steel Oyster 
Buckle: Folding clasp 
Length of bracelet: 16.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: Yes 
Please request or check the condition report. £4,000-6,000

191 A ladies Octo wristwatch bangle, set with a hidden watch 
compartment, with a mechanical hand-wound movement, in a 
yellow metal case, with floral and foliate engraved detailing, 
stamped '14K' and '585'; 17.0 grams £400-600
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192 An Omega Constellation Chronometer Bi-metal Watch. 
Model: 1431 - 1980140 
Case Material: Steel - Observatory back. 
Case diameter: 33mm 
Dial: Gold 
Numerals: Dots 
Movement: Quartz 
Calibre: ETA 255 411 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Bi-metal steel/gold - x2 Bracelets included 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 18.5cm 
Box: Travel case only 
Papers: No 
Service: Serviced 2022 £200-300

193 An Omega 2257 with a Swiss-made mechanical movement 
30T2SC in a steel case measuring 32mm with a silver/cream 
dial on a generic steel strap. £400-600

194 A Cartier Cougar bi-metal quartz watch. 
Model: 2252 
Serial: 187904C 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 34mm 
Bezel: 18ct gold 
Dial: Cream - Featuring the likeness of Omar Bongo former 
President of Gabon. 
Numerals: Roman 
Movement: Quartz 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Blue leather 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: N/A 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £500-700
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195 A Vacheron Constantin Patrimony Rose Gold Dress Watch 
Model: 85180/000R-9248 
Serial: 1308609 
Year: 2015 
Case Material: 18ct Rose Gold 5N 
Case diameter: 40mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Automatic - 5274630 
Calibre: 2450 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Black Leather 
Buckle: Pin 
Length of bracelet: N/A 
Box: Yes - Part missing 
Papers: Yes 
Please request or check the condition report. £4,000-6,000

196 A year 2000 Rolex Daytona Cosmograph Series P - Ref: 
116520 watch. 
Model: 116520 
Serial: P497749 
Year: 2000 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 
Dial: White - Slight Patina 
Numerals: Lume marker 
Movement: Automatic 
Calibre: 4130 - Rolex 003 1557 - Early in-house movement 
Functions: Chronograph, chronometer 
Strap: Oyster 
Buckle: Folding Rolx clasp 
Length of bracelet: 17.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No £9,000-12,000

197 An Omega mechanical watch in 9ct gold, featuring a Swiss-
made mechanical movement in a 9ct gold case measuring 
33mm with an engraved case back on a generic elasticated 
strap £400-600
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198 A Tag Heuer Link 200m Mother of Pearl dial lady's watch 
Model: WJ13130 
Serial: GQ3294 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 28mm 
Dial: Mother Of Pearl 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Quartz 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Steel 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 15cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No £150-200

199 An Omega Geneve Electronic F300Hz Chronometer watch. 
Model: 198.0070.169 
Serial: 35722500 
Year: 1972 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 36mm 
Bezel: N/A 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Tunning fork Battery 
Functions: Date 
Strap: Steel Original 
Buckle: Folding clasp 
Length of bracelet: 17.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: no 
Please request or check the condition report. £200-300

200 A Rolex Oyster Perpetual Steel 24mm Lady's Watch Ref: 
76080. 
Model: 76080 
Serial: K404026 
Year: 2001 
Case Material: Steel 
Case diameter: 24mm 
Bezel: Smooth 
Dial: Silver 
Numerals: Baton 
Movement: Automatic 
Strap: Steel Oyster 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 16.5cm 
Box: No 
Papers: No 
Please request or check the condition report. £1,000-1,500
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201 A Breitling Avenger Hurricane Chronometer Chronograph in 
Carbon 
Model: XB1210E4/BE89 
Serial: 4601321 
Year: 2016 
Case Material: Carbon 
Case diameter: 50mm 
Bezel: Rotating 
Dial: Black 
Numerals: Arabic 
Movement: Automatic 
Functions: Chronograph and date 
Strap: Rubber/Canvas 
Buckle: Folding 
Length of bracelet: 17.5cm 
Box: Yes 
Papers: Yes 
Please request or check the condition report. £1,000-1,500

202 A Casy Watch Co. open-face pocket watch, featuring a Swiss-
made keyless wound movement in a yellow metal case 
stamped 18K and measuring 43mm with an off-white dial and 
seconds subdial. Total weight of item: 42.87g £500-800

203 A 9ct gold full-hunter pocket watch, featuring a keyless wound 
movement in a yellow gold case measuring approximately 
50mm, featuring a white enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
and an inner case back, leading to 9ct gold chain measuring 
approximately 46cm, in a fitted box; total weight of items: 121.7 
grams £600-800

204 A yellow metal Elgin pocket watch, marked '14K', with a 
manual mechanical movement, featuring a white enamel face 
with Roman numerals, the case measuring approximately 
33mm, leading to a 9ct gold curb link watch chain with an 
Albert swivel clasp, measuring approximately 43cm, 
movement serial number: 16818039; 47.6 grams £400-600

Page 46 of 50Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30

Buyers Premium 25% + VAT. Fully illustrated catalogue at dawsonsauctions.co.uk.

Fine Jewellery, Watches & Silver, 18th Jul, 2024 09:30



205 Cartier. A gilt brass and enamel alarm clock; arched form with 
white enamel dial and Roman numerals, the lower part with a 
band of maroon enamel; hinged strut to reverse, supported on 
two Cartier 'C' shaped supports, circa 1980. Signed to the 
reverse Cartier. Paris, serial number 15274. In red velvet 
Cartier pouch. Height 8.6cm.; together with a Cartier 
accordion-shaped gilt brass desk clock, oval white enamel dial 
with Roman numerals and date aperture at 6 o'clock. Signed 
Cartier and numbered 7531 05867. 13.7 x 7.8cm. £300-500

206 A WMF Friodur silver plated canteen for six people 
comprising:- six table forks, six dessert forks , six cake forks, 
six tablespoons, six teaspoons, six table knives with stainless 
steel blades, six dessert knives with stainless steel blades, 
three hors d’oeuvres forks, a fruit serving spoon and a sauce 
ladle. £200-300

207 A large Victorian silver jug, by Walter & John Barnard, London 
1895, of half-fluted spherical form, flared with sparrow beak 
pouring lip on stepped foot, and scroll handle with heart 
terminal, 15.5 cm tall, total weight 18.03 ozt. £300-500

208 A silver jug by Leslie Gordon Durbin, London 1964, maker's 
mark LGD, of modern waisted form with ridged handle, 
measuring 22.3cm in height, total weight 20.6 ozt £400-600

209 A late 19th-Century Chinese export white metal rose bowl on 
stand, embossed with chrysanthemum decorations, double 
walled, with circular foot on a scrolled wooden stand, struck 
with retailer mark 'Cum Wo', and artisan mark 'Kin Kee', 15.5 
cm wide, total weight 10.84 ozt £800-1,200
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210 An early 20th century American coffee pot; of elongated vase 
form with urn finial to domed cover, angled elongated side 
handle and spreading circular foot, the upper part with bar-
pierced and swag decorated border; foliate engraving to cover 
and upper part of the pot. Capacity one pint. Marked 'sterling' 
and signed J.C.Caldwell and Co. 27cm high, 16.9ozt 
Caldwell was a family firm based in Philadelphia. Originally 
jewellers, silversmiths and watchmakers, by the early 20th 
century they mainly acted as silver and jewellery retailers. 
£200-300

211 A matched fiddle pattern canteen, comprising:- 12 
tablespoons, 11 dessert spoons, 12 table forks, 11 dessert 
forks, 12 teaspoons. Mostly George III, various dates and 
makers; together with a silver plated basting spoon and three 
silver plated dessert spoons. - 93ozt £1,000-1,500

212 A set of five George III Irish silver fiddle pattern spoons by 
Thomas Farnett, Dublin 1819, initials at finial; one matching 
spoon by Laurence Nowlan 1817; together with two silver and 
guilloché enamel decanter labels, of 'Whisky' and 'Gin', by 
Turner & Simpson 1958; Total weight of items 9.33 ozt. (8) 
£200-300

213 A silver presentation mantel clock by William Comyns & Sons, 
London 1904, curved body with urn finial and standing on four 
stepped bracket feet, engraved with inscription at the lower 
front, manual French movement, white and blue enamelled 
face with Arabic numerals, hour and half-hour chiming on 
gong, 43.0 cm tall. 
comes with the key. £600-800

214 A George III Scottish three piece tea set; circular with cast 
foliate and shell borders and acanthus leaf-capped reeded 
handles; the teapot with cast pomegranate finial; circular skirt 
feet with milled borders and gilded interiors. Edinburgh 1818 
by George McHattie and retailed by Watson. 46ozs. 
Ivory certification reference M85U962G £700-900
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215 A George III silver teapot with later embossed decoration, by 
Henry Chawner, London 1794, of oval drum form, stippled with 
bands of floral border and with later-added scrolling floral 
decorations, equipped with a detachable wooden knop on the 
domed cover, and a scrolled fruitwood handle, 27.0 cm in 
length, 16.0 cm high, weighs 13.40 ozt. £200-300

216 A Late Victorian silver wine ewer by Edward Samuel Jones, 
Birmingham 1897, of Neo-Classical form with a vase-shaped 
body, sides centred with vacant shield cartouches framed by 
scrolls, surrounding by vining grapes repoussé, hinge cover 
equipped with thumbpiece and fitted with an ebonised scroll 
handle, on a stepped circular foot, 26.0 cm high (measured at 
handle), 14.42 ozt. £250-350

217 A George IV silver snuff box by Ledsam & Vale, Birmingham 
1825, of rectangular form, cover chased with gilt roses and 
thistles on a textured ground, centred with an applied 
curvilinear vacant cartouche, sides and base decorated with 
repeating engine-turned patterns, gilt interior, 7.6 x 4.1 cm, 
3.75 ozt. £200-300

218 A Victorian silver snuff box by Edward Smith, Birmingham 
1858, of shaped rectangular form, cover, sides and base 
chased with intricate scrolled foliate decoration, framing a 
cartouche with the inscription "Presented by the Nottingham 
Police Force to Mr S Tomkinson, as a token of Gratitude for his 
voluntary services Sept 5th 1859", with scrolled thumbpiece 
open to reveal gilt interior, 7.5 x 4.6 cm, 2.70 ozt. £150-200

219 Two silver wine ewers; to include a tall Edwardian silver ewer 
by Harrison Brothers & Howson (George Howson), Sheffield 
1903, with tapered body and reeded lip adorned with floral 
roundels, equipped with a hinged and domed cover with swirl 
finial, scrolled ebonised handle, on stepped circular foot, 
overall height 28.0 cm; together with a smaller ewer of vase 
shape by James Deakin & Sons, Sheffield 1922, ebonised 
finial on hinged cover and fitted with scrolled handle, supported 
on an oval stepped foot, 22.0 cm tall; Total weight of items 
22.72 ozt. (2) £250-350
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220 A four-piece silver tea service by the Adie Brothers Ltd., 
Birmingham 1955, comprising a hot water jug, a teapot, a twin-
handled sugar bowl and a milk jug; each of octagonal bellied 
form, with gadrooned rim and angular handles, standing on 
oval flared foot, total weight of items 45.15 ozt. (4) £400-600

221 A silver canteen of rattail pattern flatware for 18 place settings, 
Roberts & Belk, Sheffield 1980, comprising table forks, dessert 
forks, dessert spoons, soup spoons, tea spoons, table knives, 
cheese knives, twelve table spoons, eighteen pairs of fish 
eaters and three sauce ladles. Fish knives and forks with filled 
handles, silver blades and tines 63 ozt. 172.66 ozt weighable 
silver £3,000-5,000

222 A four piece tea set; circular low bellied form with everted cut 
away borders and ebonised handles to teapot and hot water 
jug; each on four pad feet. The teapot, cream jug and sugar 
basin Chester 1905 by Jay, Richard Attenborough & Co 
(James Charles Jay); the hot water jug Chester 1915 by Barker 
Brothers. 30.5ozt. £300-500

223 Archibald Knox for Liberty & Co. - an Arts & Crafts silver 
'Cymric' coffee pot, Birmingham 1902, of ovoid form, domed 
hinged cover with thumbpiece, embossed with a Celtic knot 
decoration, ivory insulated handle, overall height 16.0 cm, total 
weight 12.54 ozt.
P.108 Archibald Knox, Martin, Stephen A., 1995 
P.145 The designs of Archibald Knox for Liberty & Co., 
Tilbrook, Adrian J, 1976 £200-300
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